Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-001887

4 GK HMR

NUMBER 2151404-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911224

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911224

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

Sl SIDE FEED APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1911224

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 1 6 5 4 3 2

o

THTS DRAWTNG 16 UNPUBLTSRED. T RELEAS::) Fj‘l::J‘aL;:f;;!«L 0 | FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE Loc D‘STA REVISIONS
(C) copvRiGHT 20 BY 1YCO ELECTRONICS COXPORATION. AL- S RES - | 1501694-| 1901067 | A 66 TR SESCRTPTION BATE W] AFVD
PART \EQ T PROGRAMMED C " - -
NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION MEMORY CH 1P A PRODUCT RELEASE 20MAR2008 | CMR | GB
1911224-1 A CUTS CARRIER 8-1911224-1
1911224-6 A CONTINUOUS CARRIER 8-1911224-6
T-1911224-1 A -1 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911224-1
T-1911224-6 A -6 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911224-6
T-1911224-7 A SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.05mm [.081] F
INSUL| 3.94mm L[.155] O
D APPL INSTRUCTIONS )
408-10135 @/
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: MKS PLUS TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE /\
£.2-4.6 o [L167-.182 IN) 1.40-2 0mm [.055-.082 [N
TERMINA = NONE -
A”FL J‘% @’
) (&) /E
TERMINALS APPLIED Vd'd
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE SCAL LEAR SEAL
1949624 | 25678.201.184 528920
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT
S|7F P20 e
Imm? | 25405 - [.0494.0021]
0. 75mm? 1.204.05 [.047£.002]
. 0. 5mm? I 154,05 [.0454.002] - I I 1-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 177
- 2 2 2 2 - SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
| | | ) GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
| | | 1901680~ | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN |74
- |REF|REF|REF[REF| SEE TABLE  |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | | | 1633565~ | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | | | 19010481 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2 2 21017-1 SCREW, DRIVE 66
N \ 18028- | WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 164
| 1655785-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 167
2 1655785- | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X &) 60
985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
16557 T SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 1271 54
[-18030-0 NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
19016811 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
2-1152354-0 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 150
[ 752300~ | SFSYSTEM 11 APPLICATOR 46
1752308-1  |RAM 44
2- SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 41
SCREW,SET,SFT TIP 40
PLUNGER, BALL,METRIC 139
RING, INSULATION CRIMP 138
B - P - — SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
s R . - (22Y19) REF 3- | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 33
() A recomvended spare PARTS, ey - 22)19) RE WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 32
N4 A e . . - —~ ’ \ ~ A SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 10.0 3
[\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES [ IGHTLY. , YT REE T
1320908-8  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1901087 7 IASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDK 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. L ij
1320928-3 ATE, STRIP GU fa
/N THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL . 19760451 |STRIPPER 22
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL 18026-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
BEING APPLIED. SEE APPL. SPEC. FOR DETAILS. ) L 17523111 STRIPPER 19
— /N APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE ' o o " ZAN e LS
AFTER FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT 3:00280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 STOP, SHEAR . N
LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. él SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CU 1o
S o FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. - “ SNVIL, COMB I NATTON 8
/N ITEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH | TEM 30 LOCATED = b= 1864020 /,Qf_? e DEPRESSOR, SHEAR __
MACHINE APPLICATION AT REAR HOLES GOREF (7 [4.7240.5] RETAINING PIN _ Z‘P(\)%ERWREESA;P\AAE e 4
o o . _ 30)REF 8 LOCAT 10N w 2 |CRIMPER, ONO PREMIUN 3
A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO — (8 JREF . -455888-0 |SPACER, CRINPER >
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. ’ \ {(34)REF 575 A 3-1633305-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A al e \ / [14.61] 17 PART NO DESCRIPTION T
\ T PR A o T T
065 G 03MARCHZ008 TreoBlectronles | isburg, PA 171053608
[1.65] [ pEson R o 1) o2
s INCHES (] LWoEwNG 1 SIDE FEED SYSTEM 11 APPLICATOR
0 PLC + PRODUCT SPEC N
. O +
ek &
\'HFAP DFF’RFC‘Q"‘R DFTAH . e . T’_RM‘NM CUPPORT inftg" + N SEE TABLL SIZC | CAGE CODE | DRAWIRG NO RESTRICTED 10
SALAR DEFREOOV c L FEED TRACK POSITION LOEATTON HOLDDOWN SET-UP TR Fhren Ve . Alloorre C=191122
) ] i CUSTOMER DRAWING [ s ) [

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2DOD

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1911224 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-1911224-7



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-1911224-7

